

Lawton Board of Education														
Central Jr. Hi. School Ball Fields														
02GEN03														
Bid Tabulation														
Bid Opening Date: 8/31/04														
Item Description	Quan.	Units	Eng. Est.		Downey Contracting		Shoestring Enterprises		Rudy Box		RCJ Construction		Gail Armstrong Construction	
			Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
Mobilization	1	L.Sum		10,000.00		9,000.00		3,500.00		10,000.00		35,000.00		9,700.00
Clearing & Grubbing	1	L.Sum		10,000.00		10,500.00		5,500.00		6,500.00		6,000.00		14,700.00
Strip & Stockpile Topsoil	1	L.Sum		15,000.00		19,000.00		16,000.00		20,000.00		36,225.00		25,200.00
Earthwork	1	L.Sum		65,000.00		83,000.00		78,000.00		80,000.00		109,910.00		115,000.00
8' Height Dugout Fence	400	L.F.	12.00	4,800.00	19.70	7,880.00	25.88	10,352.00	30.00	12,000.00	22.50	9,000.00	29.30	11,720.00
6' Height Chainlink Fence	1,580	L.F.	10.00	15,800.00	16.00	25,280.00	14.38	22,720.40	15.19	24,000.20	12.50	19,750.00	16.50	26,070.00
10' Height Chainlink Fence	80	L.F.	15.00	1,200.00	23.65	1,892.00	20.70	1,656.00	31.25	2,500.00	18.00	1,440.00	23.50	1,880.00
20' Height Backstop Fence	180	L.F.	25.00	4,500.00	87.00	15,660.00	122.48	22,046.40	138.88	24,998.40	106.50	19,170.00	138.75	24,975.00
Foul Poles	4	EA.	200.00	800.00	500.00	2,000.00	517.50	2,070.00	575.00	2,300.00	450.00	1,800.00	1,112.00	4,448.00
Solid Slab Sod	4,200	S.Y.	13.50	56,700.00	2.50	10,500.00	3.23	13,566.00	3.50	14,700.00	3.50	14,700.00	2.10	8,820.00
Alternate Sediment Basin	1	L.Sum	1,500.00	1,500.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	6,500.00	6,500.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	3,500.00	3,500.00		3,125.00
4" Thick 3000 PSI Concrete	360	S.Y.	40.00	14,400.00	27.00	9,720.00	36.00	12,960.00	47.222	16,999.92	40.00	14,400.00		16,200.00
4" Dia. Cl. 160 PVC Pipe	1,215	L.F.	5.00	6,075.00	8.00	9,720.00	9.50	11,542.50	5.00	6,075.00	7.60	9,234.00	19.00	23,085.00
4" Gate Valve w/Box	5	EA.	450.00	2,250.00	1,100.00	5,500.00	550.00	2,750.00	400.00	2,000.00	230.00	1,150.00	520.00	2,600.00
2" Dia. Cl. 160 PVC Pipe	1,445	L.F.	3.00	4,335.00	5.00	7,225.00	8.00	11,560.00	3.115	4,501.18	4.15	5,996.75	13.00	18,785.00
2" Gate Valve w/Box	5	EA.	250.00	1,250.00	700.00	3,500.00	475.00	2,375.00	300.00	1,500.00	125.00	625.00	325.00	1,625.00
Straw Bale Barrier	160	L.F.	40.00	6,400.00	2.00	320.00	14.00	2,240.00	9.37	1,499.20	5.00	800.00	7.80	1,248.00
Silt Fence	1,450	L.F.	2.00	2,900.00	2.50	3,625.00		5,500.00	3.10	4,495.00	3.50	5,075.00	2.90	4,205.00
Construction Traffic Control	31	EA.		1,000.00		1,500.00		3,000.00		2,500.00		3,000.00		1,825.00
Total Bid Price				\$ 223,910.00		\$ 228,322.00		\$ 233,838.30		\$ 239,068.90		\$ 296,775.75		\$ 315,211.00

H. Lester Seiger, P.E.
Landmark Engineering

* Bid extension math error corrected.